MALACAÑANG MANILA

by the president otin f the philippines

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 95

AMENDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 93 DATED MAY 5, 1964, AS AMENDED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 16 DATED AUGUST 8, 1966.

The composition of the Presidential School Building Committee created under Administrative Order No. 93 dated May 5, 1964, as amended by Administrative Order No. 16 dated August 8, 1966, is hereby further amended as follows:

The Undersecretary of Defense	Chairman
The Undersecretary of Education	Member
The Undersecretary of Public Works	Member
The Undersecretary of Natural Resources	Member
The Deputy Commissioner of the Budget	Member
Assistant Secretary on Community Development	Member

Done in the City of Manila, this 22nd day of November, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-seven.

By the President.

RAFAEL M. SAI Executive Secretary

· · · · · · · · · ·